Vibration Switches
kmo turbo GmbH  ●  Friedrichstr. 59  ●  88045 Friedrichshafen  ●  Germany
Phone: +49 7541 95289-0 ●  Fax: +49 7541 95289-20 ●  info@kmo-turbo.de ●  www.kmo-vibro.com
CAT-SWITCH-ENG-B-100-KMO20130601
Electronic, Digital and Mechanical Vibration Switches
kmo turbo GmbH  ●  Phone: +49 7541 95289-0 ●  Fax: +49 7541 95289-20 ●  info@kmo-turbo.de ●  www.kmo-vibro.com
0
Table of Contents

   kmo turbo GmbH  ●  Phone: +49 7541 95289-0 ●  Fax: +49 7541 95289-20 ●  info@kmo-turbo.de ●  www.kmo-vibro.com
2
Order Information
PT580-ABC-DEF-GGHI
A: Alarms***
A = 0*:   Dual SPDT Relays
A = 1:    Single SPDT Relay
A = 2:    Single SPST Triac, NO
A = 3:    Dual SPST Triacs, NO
A = 4:    Single SPST Triac, NC
A = 5:    Dual SPST Triacs, NC
A = 6:    None
B: Conduit Entries
B = 0*:   3/4” NPT
B = 1:    M20×1.5
C: Mounting Plate or Mounting Stud
C = 0*:   Mounting Plate PT500-13
C = 1:    Mounting Plate PT500-14
C = 2:    Mounting Stud 3/4” NPT
C = 3:    Mounting Stud M20×1.5
D: Local Display
D = 0*:   With display   (No Local Reset)
D = 1:    No display      (No Local Reset)
D = 2:    No display      (With Local Reset)
E: Hazardous Area Approval
E = 0*:   CE Mark
E = 1:    Multiple approvals:
CSA:    Class I, Div 1, Groups B, C, D, T4 & T6
     ATEX:  II2G Ex d Ⅱ B+ H2T4T6
                 T4@Ta= -40°C to +100°C
      T6@Ta= -40°C to +70°C
PCEC:  Ex d ll CT4
CE Mark
E = 2:   Multiple approvals (D=1 only) :
CSA:   Class l, Div 1, Groups A, B, C, D, T4 &T6
ATEX:  II2G Ex d Ⅱ CT4T6
     T4@Ta= -40°C to +100°C
     T6@Ta= -40°C to +70°C
PCEC: Ex d ll CT4
CE Mark
F: Outputs/Communication
F = 0:     None
F = 1*:    4-20mA
F = 2:     Modbus
F = 3:     4-20mA and Modbus
GG: Full Scale
GG = 09:    0 - 5.0g pk
GG = 10:    0 - 10.0g pk
GG = 11:    0 - 20.0g pk
GG = 13:    0 - 200 um pk-pk  (with H=2)
GG = 14:    0 - 250 um pk-pk  (with H=2)
GG = 15:    0 - 500 um pk-pk  (with H=2)
GG = 16:    0 - 10 mil pk-pk    (with H=2)
GG = 17:    0 - 20 mil pk-pk    (with H=2)
GG = 20:    0 - 12.5 mm/s pk
GG = 21:    0 - 20mm/s pk
GG = 22:    0 - 25mm/s pk
GG = 23:    0 - 50mm/s pk
GG = 24:    0 - 100mm/s pk
GG = 30:    0 - 12.5 mm/s rms
GG = 31:    0 - 20mm/s rms
GG = 32*:   0 - 25mm/s rms
GG = 33:    0 - 50mm/s rms
GG = 34:    0 - 100mm/s rms
GG = 40:    0 - 0.5ips pk
GG = 41:    0 - 1.0ips pk
GG = 42:    0 - 2.0ips pk
GG = 43:    0 - 4.0ips pk
GG = 50:    0 - 0.5ips rms
GG = 51:    0 - 1.0ips rms
GG = 52:    0 - 2.0ips rms
GG = 53:    0 - 4.0ips rms
H: Sensors

   kmo turbo GmbH  ●  Phone: +49 7541 95289-0 ●  Fax: +49 7541 95289-20 ●  info@kmo-turbo.de ●  www.kmo-vibro.com
9
Order Information
VS102-ABCD-EFGG
A: Alarms***
A = 0:    Dual SPDT Relays
A = 1*:  Single SPDT Relay
A = 2:    Single SPST Triac, NO
A = 3:    Dual SPST Triacs, NO
A = 4:    Single SPST Triac, NC
A = 5:    Dual SPST Triacs, NC
B: Conduit Entries
B = 0*:   3/4” NPT
B = 1:    M20×1.5
C: Mounting Plate or Mounting Stud
C = 0*:   Mounting Plate PT500-13
C = 1:    Mounting Plate PT500-14
C = 2:    Mounting Stud 3/4” NPT
C = 3:    Mounting Stud M20×1.5
D: Power Supply
D = 0*:   115VAC or 230VAC
D = 1:    24VDC
E: Hazardous Area Approvals
E = 0:    CE Mark                  (With Local Reset)
E = 1:    Multiple approvals   (With Local Reset):
CSA:    Class I, Div 1, Groups B, C, D, T4 & T6
 ATEX:  II2G Ex dⅡ B+ H2T4T6
T4@Ta= -40°C to +100°C
T6@Ta= -40°C to +70°C
PCEC:  Ex d llC T4
CE Mark
E = 2:   Multiple approvals    (No Local Reset):
CSA:    Class l, Div 1, Groups A, B, C, D, T4 &T6
                    ATEX:  II2G Ex dⅡ CT4T6
T4@Ta= -40°C to +100°C
     T6@Ta= -40°C to +70°C
F: 4-20mA Outputs
F = 0:         None
F = 1*:       4-20mA
GG: Full Scale
GG = 09:    0 - 5.0g pk
GG = 10:    0 - 10.0g pk
GG = 11:    0 - 20.0g pk
GG = 20:    0 - 12.5 mm/s pk
GG = 21:    0 - 20mm/s pk
GG = 22:    0 - 25mm/s pk
GG = 23:    0 - 50mm/s pk
GG = 24:    0 - 100mm/s pk
GG = 30:    0 - 12.5 mm/s rms
GG = 31:    0 - 20mm/s rms
GG = 32*:   0 - 25mm/s rms
GG = 33:    0 - 50mm/s rms
GG = 34:    0 - 100mm/s rms
GG = 40:    0 - 0.5ips pk
GG = 41:    0 - 1.0ips pk
GG = 42:    0 - 2.0ips pk
GG = 43:    0 - 4.0ips pk
GG = 50:    0 - 0.5ips rms
GG = 51:    0 - 1.0ips rms
GG = 52:    0 - 2.0ips rms
GG = 53:    0 - 4.0ips rms
Note:
* Factory default
*** Alarm delays 6s and relay works in non-energized mode.
E=0/ E=1 default setting is alarm latching.
E=2/ E=3 default setting is alarm non-latching.
PCEC:  Ex d llC T4
CE Mark
E = 3*: CE Mark                  (No Local Reset)
Electronic, Digital and Mechanical Vibration Switches
   kmo turbo GmbH  ●  Phone: +49 7541 95289-0 ●  Fax: +49 7541 95289-20 ●  info@kmo-turbo.de ●  www.kmo-vibro.com

PT500-15(PT500-17)    440g    (0.97 Ib)
PT500-20                      112g    (0.25 Ib)
Order Information
PT500-ABC-DE
A: Hazardous Area
A = 0:   CE Mark
A =1:    Multiple Approvals         (With Local Reset)
CSA:    Class l, Div 1, Groups B, C & D T4, T6
ATEX:  II 2G, Ex dⅡ B+ H2T4T6
      PCEC: Ex dⅡ CT4
CE Mark
B: Relay Contact
B = 1:    SPDT
B = 2:    (2) SPDT
B = 3:    SPDT (gold plated contact)
B = 4:    (2) SPDT (gold plated contact)
C: Full Scale
C = 1:    5g
C = 2:    2g
C = 3:    10g
D: Reset Power with Start-up Inhibit; Local Reset
D = 0:    Local Reset only
D = 1:    Remote Reset and Inhibit; Local Reset
D = 5:    Remote Reset and Inhibit; No Local Reset
E: Conduit Entries/Mounting Plate or Mounting Stud
E = 1:    3/4" NPT, Mounting Plate PT500-13
E = 2:    3/4" NPT, Mounting Plate PT500-14
E = 4:    M20×1.5, Mounting Plate PT500-14
E = 5:    M20×1.5, Mounting Plate PT500-13
E = 6:    3/4" NPT, Mounting Stud 3/4" NPT
E = 7:    M20×1.5, Mounting Stud M20×1.5
A = 5:   Multiple Approvals        (No Local Reset)
CSA:   Class l, Div 1, Groups A, B, C & D, T4, T6
ATEX:  II 2G, Ex dⅡ CT4T6
PCEC: Ex d Ⅱ CT4
CE Mark
Electronic, Digital and Mechanical Vibration Switches
   kmo turbo GmbH  ●  Phone: +49 7541 95289-0 ●  Fax: +49 7541 95289-20 ●  info@kmo-turbo.de ●  www.kmo-vibro.com
16
Mechanical Outline Drawings
Electronic, Digital and Mechanical Vibration Switches
   kmo turbo GmbH  ●  Phone: +49 7541 95289-0 ●  Fax: +49 7541 95289-20 ●  info@kmo-turbo.de ●  www.kmo-vibro.com
17
Accessories
Mounting plate and mounting studs:
3/4’ NPT seal         3/4’ NPT cable feedthrough  Blank cover   Remote reset circuit
PT500-18         PT500-19                PT500-3  PT500-20
8- R5( 0. 2)
8( 0. 31)
135( 5. 3)
53( 2. 1)
6( 0. 24)
2- R3( 0. 12)
85( 3. 35)
165( 6. 5)
88( 3. 46)
165( 6. 5)
121( 4. 76)
121( 4. 76)
77. 5( 3. 05)
20( 0. 79)
φ 98( 3. 86)
3/ 4 NPT
or  M20× 1. 5
5( 0. 2)